common shares on the Nasdaq Global Market on July 2, 2020 as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net
tangible book value after this offering by $0.09 per common share (€0.08 per common share) and the dilution to new investors purchasing common shares in
the offering by $0.91 per common share (€0.83 per common share). Each increase of 1.0 million in the number of shares we are offering would increase our as
adjusted net tangible book value after this offering by $0.84 per common share (€0.75 per common share) and the dilution to new investors purchasing
common shares in the offering by $0.84 per common share (€0.75 per common share). Each decrease of 1.0 million in the number of shares we are offering
would decrease our as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering by $0.91 per common share (€0.83 per common share) and the dilution to new
investors purchasing common shares in the offering by $0.91 per common share (€0.83 per common share).

   To the extent that outstanding options are exercised, you will experience further dilution. In addition, we may choose to raise additional capital due to
market conditions or strategic considerations even if we believe we have sufficient funds for our current or future operating plans. To the extent that

28

  $  €
Assumed public offering price per common share   24.50  22.24
Net tangible book value per common share at March 31, 2020   2.06  1.87
Increase in net tangible book value per common share attributable to this

offering   1.88  1.71
As adjusted net tangible book value per common share after giving effect to

this offering   3.94  3.58
Dilution per common share to new investors   20.56  18.66
Percentage of dilution per common share to new investors   84% 84%

Table of Contents

additional capital is raised through the sale of equity or convertible debt securities, the issuance of such securities may result in further dilution to our
shareholders.

   The above number of common shares to be outstanding after this offering is based on 19,861,340 common shares of Centogene N.V. outstanding as of
March 31, 2020, and excludes:

• 805,308 of our common shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding pursuant to our 2019 Plan as of March 31, 2020 (for more
information, see "Item 6. Directors, Senior Management and Employees—B. Compensation—Directors Compensation 2019—Replacement of

[…]

The percentage of shares beneficially owned is computed on the basis of 19,861,340 of our common shares outstanding as of March 31, 2020. Beneficial
ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC, and generally includes voting power or investment power with respect to the securities held.
We have deemed common shares subject to options that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of March 31, 2020, to be outstanding and to be
beneficially owned by the person holding the option for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of that person. We did not deem these shares
outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. If the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares is
exercised in full, the selling shareholders will offer an additional 525,000 shares in the offering.

32

Table of Contents

33

Percent Of Shares
Beneficially Owned

Assuming Full
Exercise Of

Underwriters'
Option To Purchase
Additional Shares

Shares Beneficially Owned

Before This Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After This

Offering
Shareholder  Number  Percentage  Number  Percentage
>5% Shareholders:
Entities affiliated with DPE Deutsche Private

Equity GmbH(1)   5,124,289  25.8% 5,124,289  23.4% 23.4%
Careventures Fund II S.C.Sp(2)   3,249,093  16.4% 2,941,081  13.5% 12.9%
Entities affiliated with TVM Life Science

Innovation I, L.P.(3)   2,791,248  14.1% 2,483,236  11.4% 10.8%
Equicore Beteiligungs GmbH(4)   1,852,161  9.3% 1,501,096  6.9% 6.3%
Management Board Members and Key

Officers:
Arndt Rolfs(5)   2,492,129  12.5% 2,151,139  9.8% 9.3%
Richard Stoffelen(6)   156,780  *  156,780  *  *
Volkmar Weckesser(7)   80,417  *  80,417  *  *
Peter Bauer   3,322  *  3,222  *  *
Philip Lambert   —  —  —  —  —
Sun Kim   —  —  —  —  —
Supervisory Board Members:
Guido Prehn(8)   5,124,289  25.8% 5,124,289  23.4% 23.4%
Eric Souêtre(9)   3,249,093  16.4% 2,941,081  13.5% 12.9%
Hubert Birner(10)   2,791,248  14.1% 2,483,236  11.4% 10.8%
Holger Friedrich(11)   350,145  1.8% 350,145  1.6% 1.6%
Flemming Ornskov(12)   132,174  *  132,174  *  *
Peer Schatz(13)   —  —  —  —  —
Berndt Modig   —  —  —  —  —
All Supervisory Board Members, Management

Board Members and Key Officers as a
Group (13 persons)   14,379,597  72.4% 13,422,583  61.4% 59.7%

Selling Shareholders:
Arndt Rolfs(14)   2,492,129  12.5% 2,151,139  9.8% 9.3%
Careventures Fund II S.C.Sp(2)   3,249,093  16.4% 2,941,081  13.5% 12.9%
Equicore Beteiligungs GmbH(4)   1,852,161  9.3% 1,501,096  6.9% 6.3%
TVM Life Science Innovation I, L.P.(3)   2,791,248  14.1% 2,483,236  11.4% 10.8%
Michael Schlenk(15)   555,203  *  490,318  *  *
Stefan Maeser(16)   207,682  *  168,199  *  *
Jürgen Kohlhase(17)   340,344  *  300,944  *  *
Hans-Bodo Hartmann(18)   486,828  *  448,776  *  *
Doreen Niemann(19)   64,088  *  53,987  *  *
All Selling Shareholders as a Group

(9 persons)   12,038,776  60.6% 10,538,776  48.2% 45.8%

* Less than 1% ownership.

(1) The 5,124,289 common shares held by entities affiliated with DPE Deutsche Private Equity GmbH consist of (a) 3,367,423 common shares held by DPE Deutschland II
A GmbH & Co. KG ("DPE II A") and (b) 1,756,866 common shares held by DPE Deutschland II B GmbH & Co. KG ("DPE II B"). DPE Deutsche Private Equity GmbH is the
managing limited

Table of Contents

34

partner of DPE II A and DPE II B and may be deemed to beneficially own the common shares held by such entities, but disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares. Marc
Thiery is the managing director of DPE Deutsche Private Equity GmbH and has sole power to vote the common shares beneficially owned by DPE Deutsche Private